

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2012

M/s. Prachi IndustriesPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Surekha Shantaram Patil @ Sms. PujaRESPONDENT
Prakash Patil And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12957 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 10525 OF 2012

Smt. Surekha Shantaram Patil @ Sms. PujaPETITIONER

Prakash Patil And Ors

V/S

M/s. Prachi Industries Thr. Its Propriertor AndRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12903 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 10525 OF 2012

Smt. Surekha Shantaram Patil @ Sms. PujaPETITIONER

Prakash Patil And Ors

V/S

M/s. Prachi Industries Thr. Its Properirtor AshishRESPONDENT
Mansukhlal Dosshi

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2144 OF 2015

In

Writ Petition 10525 OF 2012

Smt. Surekha Shantaram Patil @ Smt. PujaAPPLICANT
Prakash Patil And Ors.

V/S

M/s. Prachi Industries And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Shaba N. Khan i/by Mr. Mihir Govilkar for the Petitioner.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent No. 11 / State.

Mr. Shivram A. Gawade i/by Mr. Shivraj Patil for the
Respondent No. 1 to 9.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)