

*MPBalekar*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2012**

Prachi Industries ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Surekha Shantaram Patil  
@ Smt. Puja Prakash Patil and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12957 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12903 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2144 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2012**

None for the petitioner.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the State – Respondent  
No. 11.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 22, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Time to decide the applications under Section 63 of the Bombay Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1948 is extended by four weeks.
2. Stand over to **17 June 2026**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**